
HASHIMA 

COMPACT PRESS 

HP-450C 

PARTS LIST 

.. 

.. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 
i 
~ 

i ta 
I 
i 'G' 

I 

~ • 
~ 

IK 
~ 

<·- • I& 

.,-

ti'~ 

~ 
~ 

~~ 
t * 
@I 

~ 
~ 

,... \9 

'? 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:;::::..1 
'·';: ~· 

\ 

\\ 
\ \ .. 

\· 

\ '. 

·,\ 
\\ 
~-) 

.· / j. 
,.,~ ~ 

: / ,.,1\ ' • 
j J. ~ . ~ 

/ / \ / ·• •n 

/

/.<- .. l c~ l· r 
;/ ~ /I'·. ~- ~ 

/ : . \\ -
• I I' ·.' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'.'t ... ,, 

~· ... ,.it,· .... 
·. 

. ' \ \ 
·. ' \ \ 

\ \ 
\ ·. 
\\ 

\ \ 

,... -
\/ _/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

- 46 

12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@ rr~tJ ~ ;u.. ~~e. ~t-rL :f!!irzt .£~ 
\g). uJ?J... " "·~ 11 ~ ~ L'1l u.» :tlJr 

7 

,~ 

.~ti '• t'!' 
' IS 
'' i ~ 
·,·~~· .... -g 
~ \ 1 ~ 

',1~ . ' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/ 

\ 

\ 

"' ... 
t( " .•• . / .. v ·'\f 

' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'i1 0) u(i_ 

23 

30 

11 
/" 

_.,.., . · .. 
/~ ,.,: 

. .--' 
_,,.-·_.... j_;} 

. (~ / 
_.-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ff·f} $Jhtfu~· ~IJ~ nn El.<ts:~§ ~~ ~~ ~7£ 

1 HP450C0200 1 N :4:>:1*-f-Ei "' - :J. baase 1 

2 HP450C02002N 1*1 i~'J ~m Mt& ~ 7J....-k frame 1 

3 HP450C02003N ~m WJ t& 3lz: 5t ra ~o 5iiHtt 7J....-k\i'Q>)i~ stopper stay 1 

4 HP450C02004N ~mWJt&~rn~Jt~1tt: ~1J7l--ktj<!l) Rear frame support 1 

5 HP450C02005N 4m 9JJ t& ~ 1l tr ~lffl Jt rJi 1tt: ~lj:IJ 7 l- - k \j <!/) Front frame support 1 

6 HP450C02006N i~H4 0 oot&~B 7"-7 Jl,-;,. ~ 7 ~ table shaft 1 

7 HP450C02007N :$'H9!'l ~m WJ l& 31z: _t 7J....-k (_t) frame l 

8 HP450C02008N 5'H9!1Jtrfl9JJ~~ r 7L.--k ("""f) frame 1 

9 HP450C02009N ~m~:lfr: -lf1F"f7L.--t- side lower frame 1 

10 HP450C02010N 5'H9!'l trti WJl&:lfr:~u 5lil1tJ: 7L.--kl!ti5i.A7"- frame support stay 1 

ll HP450C020llN ill :¥4 Q oo f& li..19!'J x m t& ~ ·nu -r - 7· '"' :1- -r - Front table stay 1 

12 HP450C02012N :illMIJoot&iJJJtllt&3lz: 7" - 7. )1.- J)!p table leg 1 

13 HP450C02013N i!tMIJiiitfi Htr-T-7 )I, Front table 1 

14 HP450C02014N ill *'I- o iii t!HtllA 7" - 7' '" -;,. ~ 7 ~ front table shaft 1 

15 HP450C02015N ill ~41J iii 1.& ft: 19!~ x ~ t& 1fi Hu 7' - 7. )lr ;x. 7' - Front table stay 1 

16 HP450C02016N ill~ IJ 00 t& ~ JE {tj: -T~·fJvliliJJE~~ table fixing plate I 

17 HP450C02017N !fZm~ M8 -'¥~~ plain washer 31 

18 HP450C02018N fff-m ttH~ ~ m [jl M8 ;x. 7' 1) / 1' ? 7 -;,. ~ - spring washer 28 

19 HP450C02019N -L fB ~ t21 tf: /\ ,_ M8*20 ;\JB ;f.'" ~ Hex bolt 16 

20 HP450C02020N -'flm l~ M6 f-~3lz: plain washer 14 

21 HP450C02021N ti-l'ili~~~!tHIJ M6 .A7'1J /1''7 ·:; -:--~- spring washer 10 

22 HP450C02022N ;;'\ jH !It~ ffl: M6 ;;'\jf:jt7~ Hex nut 4 

23 HP450C02023N " 1 - ~:X:m:~t~~~ M6*15 7"7.7--*:/ raund head screw 1 

24 HP450C02024N .lJL~I~ M4 f~{i}: plain washer 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25 HP450C02025N ;\jB~!l;.~H M5*20 7\fH ;r. )t.- r Hex bolt 1 

26 HP450C02026N ;\fBt~£1: MS 7\ffJt'l~ Hex nut 1 

27 HP450C02027N /., #l :§k !l~ ~ M6*20 ;\ f:R ;f. )l-- ~ Hex bolt 4 

28 HP450C02028N l*v\#J ~f.E:§kt~~ M6*20 ;\1fJJ\N:¥ ,~,. r Hex holed bolt 5 

29 HP450C02029N 7\#J :§k t~ H: M6*55 ;\m ;r. ,~,. r Hex bolt 3 

30 HP450C02030N 7\#J:§k~~ M8*35 ;\ 1fJ ;r. ,~,. r Hex bolt 3 

31 HP450C02031N ;\ 18 :§k ~~ H: M8*30 1'\m :!! )l-- r Hex bolt 3 

32 HP450C02032N ;\ #J ~~ffl: M8 ;\jij t 'l ~ Hex nut 9 

33 HP450C02033N ;f;F fit ~'B~· ~ m ~~ MS J-7'1) /~'? 'l y '\- spring washer 2 

34 HP450C02034N -~-~:m::§k~J ~i: M5*20 t ";J\ ~' .:; pan screw 2 

w·'g· ffl!Rn~-%'} iffh~~ B~~ ~~ !J&..el. m. ~11 

1 HP450C03001N l'"~~z;IJ2JH "f {J{IJ~t!J a - 7 - lower driving roller 1 

2 HP450C03002N !M i.fx "7 IJ / ~· bearing 4 6203 

3 HP450C03003N ..t3~~J W:fi'L ..tffiiJ~~m:t.J 0- 7 - upper driving roller 1 

4 HP450C03004N Eli n ~m ~ t!L!WIPF ~~it.J 0-7-" 7 1) / ~· ~ ~t bearing reciever 1 

5 HP450C03005N ~i?;!Jfi!l£ ~~J..7o7'lr driving sprocket 2 

6 HP450C03006N 1*17\#JI!!l~~:iE~n M6*6 7'\1fl 1\. N lt J. ~, :; hex holed set screw 4 

7 HP450C03007N 35·~fil~ 35-'% 7 ::L.- / chain 1 

8 HP450C03008N ~:it:lil$~ :e:-7> -'J.. ·f o 7-:~ r motor sprocket 1 

9 HP450C03009N 1*1 * #l l!!l ~~~!It~ n M6*l0 7'\ m 1\.N J.t j. :r, :; ' hex holed set screw 2 

10 HP450C03010N .lfZm~J M8 .if~~ plain washer 6 

11 HP450C030 llN tjfUJiB~~~~ M8 ,, '}.~~ spring washer 7 

12 HP450C030 I2N 1*1 /., ffi ~ tt :§k t~ ~ M8*20 7'\ 1f.J 1\. N :r. ,~,. r hex holed bolt 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13 HP450C03013N ¥~1~ M6 .sp:~~ plain washer 8 

14 HP450C03014N ti}; nn~1 ~ ~m~ M6 J(;. ~~ spring washer 6 

15 HP450C030 l5N ;\f:fi~t~~~ M6*16 ;\ 'ft3 ;f. JL- ~ hex bolt 3 

16 HP450C030 16N ~Jt:tc~t& :C-9-7" 7 7 '/ ~ motor bracket 1 

17 HP450C03017N .IIJ~ ~~lt.J 'f: - .9 - driving motor 1 

18 HP450C03018N - 1- !j.:Vl:~!J!mi~ M6*15 t ,..,; ;j, ;f. 'l pan screw 1 

19 HP450C03019N I*J ;\ #J !ml tt ~ ~~ ~f M6*15 7\:H:l/'\ {~- ;f. }I.- ~ hex holed bolt 1 

20 HP450C03020N ~i;!Jffl~~ ~~m:tl J. 7' 1) / 'f driving spring 1 

21 HP450C0302l N I*J ;\ jtJ @) tt ~ t; £f M6*25 ;\ ff:l1\ {t ;f. }1.- ~ hex holed bolt l 

22 HP450C03022N ;\f:Bt;-ff] M6 ;;'\jijt'lf- hex nut 3 

23 HP450C03023N ;\#J~t;~ M8*25 7\#J ;f. )1.- " hex bolt l 

24 HP450C03024N 7Grm~:m'* }. 9 )1.- metal 1 08075 

25 HP450C03025N *~~$~it€1tH ~Wj]'f/ :/ 3/J.'f- drivng tension stay 1 

26 HP450C03026N 7Gi!B~mlfx }. 9 )!.- metal 1 WC10*25*1.5 

27 HP450C03027N ~~ i;!J * ~ ~ [Til J:E 14 ~~ 7 / :/ 3 / ~ It drivng tension roller 1 

28 HP450C03028N 7\f:B~~HJ: M8 ;;'\ jf}t'Jf- hex nut 1 

29 HP450C03029N 7G1m~:mJTx ) .9 )!.- metal 2 08055 

30 HP450C03030N 
*~*~ 

'/ J( N J. >' }t.- flange metal 1 

31 HP450C03031 N I*J ;\ #I @) tt ~ ~!{ £~ M8*50 . ;\#JJ'\N· ;y. )t.- ~ hex holed bolt 1 

32 HP450C03032N ;\#J~ili~££ M8*16 7\ Jfl ;if }I.- " hex bolt l 

33 HP450C03033N -o/~~ MlO .if~~ plain washer 1 

34 HP450C03034N ti'F (lli ttl~-~~ MlO J<;. ~~ spring washer 1 

35 HP450C03035N r*J;\#J ~;jj:~~H Ml0*16 7\it41\ {~J :Y- )I..- ~ hex holed bolt 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 HP450C0400 l N JJo lli 31 -hi ffi.1J0-7 presure roller 1 

2 HP450C04002N ~ffiffi «71)/7' bearing 2 6204ZC4 

3 HP4SOC04003N -F~( <1>20) c~.tl:}. ;t~ c;ing 2 

4 HP450C04004N JJullitr:fT(B) 1JO.lli t.- ' '- presure roller lever 1 

5 HP450C04005N ffi JJ ~ ~iHi!l J.Julli " 7' 1J ;,.- 7' ~ ~ 7 ~ presure spring shaft 1 

6 HP450C04006N ffi.1J5~~ lli.1J " 7' ') / 7' presure spring 2 

7 HP450C04007N 5fmlfil M8 fli~ plain washer 8 

8 HP4SOC04008N ~~ fUH~H!\1 ~m ~ M8 ,, " ~11£ spring washer 12 

9 HP450C04009N ;\#J~~~ M8*20 ;\1f:l ;f.' )1.- ~ hex bolt 6 

10 HP450C040 1 ON 7\#:1 i!'j.~~Try: M8 ;\ JB t / ~ hex nut 4 

11 HP4SOC04011N ;\#J~~~H M8*30 ;\ ~;f.' )1.- ~ hex bolt 4 

12 HP4SOC040 12N 1JD~m~ M8 -¥~~ plain washer 3 

13 HP450C040 13N ijlml~ MlO fli~ plain washer 3 

14 HP450C040 l4N Eli JJ ~ ;fT 1ft!~ 1lf J]i )J?i"-L.-7-'f - presure worm stay I 

15 HP450C040 15N 1*.1;\ #J ~tt~t~~~ M8*15 ;\ 1fl1\ H :r. )t.- ~ hex holed bolt 2 

16 HP450C040 16N :7C ¥ltl ~111 ffx ;1. 9 )1.- metal 3 10070 

17 HP450C04017N :7C7Eb!i!li ffx }. 7 )!.- metal I we 10*25* 1.5 

18 HP450C04018N lr..J fk~H ?;t-t--¥~ - worm gear 1 

19 HP4SOC04019N r*J 7\ #J 1!!1 ~iffl ~ :.t ~ fT M6*6 7\#:11\ 1•t J.t }. ~- ~ hex holed set screw 3 

20 HP450C04020N fk JJ iful il ~~£ ? *- t- ;f; 1 )!.- worm wheel 1 

21 HP450C04021N r*Jl\19 ~tt~~~H M6*15 J\fij 1\. H :r. )t.- ~ hex holed bolt 1 

22 HP450C04022N ffiJJ?t&~*7F lli.JJJ.-9 presure me tar I 

23 HP450C04023N .lfZmlm MS -¥~~ plain washer 1 

24 HP450C04024N ~)J;f1t1'l ~ ~m ~ MS ,, 7-~~ spring washer 1 

25 HP450C04025N -1-~ft,j-~ili}:t~ . ua. , _ M5*10 t « ;j\ ;f- ~ pan screw 1 

26 HP4SOC04026N ¥mJ~ M6 .If~~ plain washer 3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. . .. ~ 

27 HP450C04027N r flli *'J ~ ~'H&:~ if . : I:. . M6 )'\ "}. ~~ spring washer 3 

28 HP450C04028N ;\JMJRJ M6 j;;jijt7~ hex nut 1 

29 HP450C04029N p;j/\1A ~tt~~~~~ M6*30 ;\ 1H 71:11 ;t! }l- ~ hex holed bolt 1 

30 HP450C04030N [l~::fJ$1~ EE:h~ pressure roller shaft 1 

31 HP450C04031 N p;j ;\ 1A ~ u 3!d\.~ ~~ M6*20 ;\ j:ij 71:11 ;t! Jl- ~ hex holed bolt 2 

32 HP450C04032N P3 ;\#J [!!]9lfij~~t~U M4*5 7\ 1A 71: N Jt ;~ ~, '/ hex holed set screw 4 

33 HP450C04033N il.!:t.:t .n: o iJWi) ~n <n.t).6JJ.?;t-.t..¥~ clearence adjusting worm gear l 

34 HP450C04034N 7C ¥Ell $IIi ffx ;1. 9 )l- metal 1 we 8*16*1.5 

35 HP450C04035N ~ foJ;tff-~;t~ <n.t).6h-;!->' clearence adjusting meter 1 

36 HP450C04036N 1ifEm < .n .t 56 h- " :.- r 11- clearence adjusting knob 1 

37 HP450C04037N i1H4 o f.titJIJ~HITil 1.1:14 <n.tQ:,JJ.?;.t-t..J.'f- clearence adjustin worm stay 1 

38 HP450C04038N 1*1/\#J ~tt~~~ M5*20 7\ 1tJ 71: {;J ;t! } " ~ hex holed bolt 1 

39 HP450C04039N .i1U4Jf 1J i~l!~$£ < .h .t i6 ;;. ? ;t - J.,. * 1 - '" clearence adjustin worm wheel 1 

40 HP450C04040N P'l ;\ #J [!!J~iffi~Ji:~~n M5*6 7\ ifJ 71:1111: ;1. ~- ·"/ hex holed set screw l 

41 HP450C04041 N P'l ;\ #J !!!J ~ ~ )l:~~n MS*S ;\ ifJ 71: N Jl:: ;1. + '/ hex holed set screw 2 

42 HP450C04042N ~zh.sue-r- ffi)J ,, / I" Jl- pre sure knob 1 

43 HP450C04043N ill *4 IJ F.t flitl4lll J_;f 7J 7- coller 1 

44 HP450C04044N i!H-'1-!:! 1£ #iiJ;t~Hfl!" < .h.t~h-flll clearence adjustin shaft 1 

45 HP450C04045N ill~-'!- 0 ~#i!J;f& < .n .ti6h- tii pull in plate l 

46 HP450C04046N ill*4!:!fflW.~ < .n .t i6 ;;. ffl "}. 7' ') / ?' clearence adjustin sp~ng 1 

47 HP450C0404 7N ;\#J~~ffj: MB ;\ftl t -;1 ~ hex nut 1 

48 HP450C04048N 1JU !A 1Ji CF) :bll AAt& Cf ) heater lower 1 

49 HP450C04049N 1Ju IE 2"7 ti~ ;IJQ.ffi 0-7 -~ pressure roller shaft 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



... , 

. '· ... 

l HP450C05001N {~iE#1r~1il ~~0-7 - roller 2 

2 HP450C05002N !WIJJi: "( 7 1) / ~ bearing 4 6204ZC4 

3 HP450C05003N -t~( <!>20) Cffllt j. ~ c-ring 12 

4 HP450C05004N ~!l!ifx "' 7 1) / 7" bearing 4 6904ZC4 

5 HP450C05005N 1~ IE 87' H fill! Jt 1t ¥~~r1~.iE o _, -~ tt elt warping prevention roller sta 2 

6 HP450C05006N +~1~1 M6 .If~~ plain washer 2 

7 HP450C05007N t9i~~~'-£J: M6 /"#JU-t 'l ~ hex U-nut 2 

8 HP450C05008N F97\1H Wlltt~u:~ M6*40 1 'm 1\11 ;r. 11.- r hex holed bolt 2 

9 HP450C05009N -lfml~ MS -'¥-~~ plain washer 7 

10 HP450C05010N t~ rtlJtl5!'11 ~H~: Wll MS )\ 7-~~ spring washer 7 

11 HP450C05011N i-7-:/i?L :* ~'-H MS*lO t "'+ ~' ') pan screw 7 

12 HP450C05012N !l!~%{~.iE~~Y.:~tli !lrt.ff{~.iE 7 v- 1-. belt warping prevention frame 2 

13 HP450C05013N 1~IE8~ !I!E1r 11 "' BWP cam 2 

14 HP450C05014N F"J;\:fRI!!.l~~IE~~n M5*6 ,\ ~ 1\. {>j .Lt j. ~- '} hex holed set screw 4 

15 HP450C05015N !I!~% i~ IE 1?J it !l!t~r i~.iE :c- 9 - motor 2 

16 HP450C05016N :if~ l~ M6 Sf~~ plain washer 8 U-4:%1J 

17 HP450C05017N tift r1U~~ 5!'11 ~MH~l M6 J\ 7- ~:3%: spring washer 8 

18 HP450C05018N p;j;'\jg ~f.t:*~~H M6*15 ;\ J'B 1\.11 ;r. 11.- r hex holed bolt 8 

19 HP450C05019N -¥m l~ M4 Sf)!~ plain washer 14 

20 HP450C05020N .f;FfflJtB4l Jim WM M4 )\ J.. )J~ spring washer 14 

21 HP450C05021 N ;\19~t~H M4*12 ,\~;!! )1..- ~ hex bolt 8 

22 HP450C05022N ..t {ljl~ ~& {~ lfJI :tE 1t ;J..-{ 7-f;J..j"- switch stay I 

23 HP450C05023N +~Wl M4 -¥J!~ plain washer 8 sus 
24 HP450C05024N .f;F XHt~ 5!'11 JH~II M4 )\ "J..~~ spring washer 6 sus 
25 HP450C05025N ·I·· ::y: :m· j!,J~ 1:1: . II. :..-:'- M4*10 t "' lj\ f, '} pan screw 2 sus 
26 HP450C05026N - l ··~:ff.t~!J\,1!1~ J II ~- M4*15 t "';J\ ~- v pan screw 2 sus 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. 

27 HP450C05027N lif&:t~J~~ li:~ttl~ right detection plate l 

28 HP450C05028N ;t]*~ ~ f:!l~ ::ti~tl:ltoc left detection plate 1 

29 HP450C05029N !lr~~*iHtllJfA te~f ;I]'- belt warping prevention coller 2 

30 HP450C05030N tlr~%{~1E411!Jii~B !!rt~r n 7- belt warping prevention coller 2 

31 HP450C05031N ...t f~tl !lrt JfHi iE 4'Jj {ii 14 J: iJtiJ!lrt qj 7- 7 - upper belt warping prevention 1 

32 HP450C05032N !lr~~~!HJ: !lr'r: q-rrou~ 7- 7- It warping prevention adjusting st I 

33 HP450C05033N ¥mlffl M3 .ljZ~~ plain washer 25 

34 HP450C05034N tr-rtuw 5fl1 ~ m ~ M3 ,, 7- ~:41L spring washer 25 

35 HP450C05035N . 1-~:nt~Jdt.~ ~~ M3*16 t "'+ ~' '.! pan screw 17 

36 HP450C05036N · 1-~~t.\:~!1\.~~~ M3*5 t"';j\~''./ pan screw 2 

37 HP450C05037N ~Jtif-1:\!\Ht: {•Jt~~ 7- 7- stop adjusting stay 1 

38 HP450C05038N · i ·!J·fut~~!:~~ M4*8 t "'/J\ ~' '.! pan screw 6 

39 HP450C05039N "'f {WIJ LJ!t:; %{~ lE :fi. ~~ -li. OOJiJrt~T •J ~ 'l ~ 7- 1 'l ~ 7- 7 Ner belt warping prevention limit s 1 

40 HP450C05040N "'f fW1J!lrt%f~ iE Y:_~,f& -::ti IJI.~~J.ttrr •J ~ 'l ~ 7- 1 'l ~ 7- 7 Ner belt warping prevention limit s 1 

41 HP450C05041N ;\:#1!1\.~A: M4 ;\;f:R t 'l ~ hex nut 3 sus 
42 HP450C05042N !lr~%f~lE27':fiL!M !lr8~rf~lE o-7- :/ ~ 7 ~ BWP roller s haft 2 

43 HP450C05043N l*fi';Jf* ·J~'lrJ-1'l~ limit switch 6 V-103-1A4-T 

44 HP450C05044N ~lH~;. H:* ~ ~ 14 ~ ? r J- 1 ')/ ..,. ~ '1{1tt J- 7 limit switch fixing stay 7 

45 HP450C05045N ~{ii.Jf:fc l) ~'lrJ-1"-f limit switch 1 VX-56-1A3 

46 HP450C05046N +~:m·~!h,~f:f: . IlL ~- M3*20 t "'/j\ ~' "} pan screw 6 

47 HP450C05047N J.l~1.\L1F9C •J ~ 'l r J- 1 'l ~ limit switch 4 D2RV-LlllB 

48 HP450C05048N if-1 ilfHF * ffll J:E 14 !lrt11' ~ ~ 'l r 7- 1 'l..,. 7-7- belt warping prevention stay 4 

49 HP450C05049N .IfLm~ M4 .sy:~~ plain washer 8 

50 HP450C05050N *;,;;fit ~iB~ ~m If@ M4 r< :A~~ spring washer 8 

51 HP450C05051N · l ·~m:::1dt,~f:~ M4*10 t "' /J\ ~' '.! pan screw 8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[f-~- -iffl £ ftu -~- tiff£~ !:1-*rn ~~~ ~:lit ~a: 

1 HP450C06001N ~~~~1iL 'j/:/:ii/0-7- tension roller 2 

2 HP450C06002N 411l ifi: 'X 7 1) / 1' bearing 12 6202ZC4 

3 HP450C06003N -t~( <I> 15) c ttlll: j. f~ c-ring 16 

4 HP450C06004N *~m~~ 'j / :/ 3 / J., 7' 1) / 1' tension spring 4 

5 HP450C06005N pg f\f:f:J @l{f:~kili_~H M6*30 ;\ jFJ 1\ 1'1' ;f{ )1.- ~ hex holed bolt 4 

6 HP450C06006N ;\#l~ffl: M6 ;\#1 t 'l ~ hex nut 8 

7 HP450C06007N -¥~1~ M6 4Z~~ plain washer 8 

8 HP450C06008N tifftt~~~ JJ:~~ M6 }'( J.. ~~ spring washer 4 

9 HP450C06009N ~n~~~~~"f "7J..'f- blade stay(lower) 1 

10 HP450C06010N 3ill!.if6~~~~J: ''7/..'f - blade stay(upper) 1 

11 HP450C06011N -'f~H~I MS .if~~ plain washer 4 

12 HP450C06012N tiFftt tf.'l ~ JH~: ~ MS }'\ ;..~~ spring washer 4 

13 HP450C06013N - 1 -!7-f;!.:~t~£:~ MS*IO t "< /J\ ~- 'i pan screw 4 

14 HP450C06014N ¥~~ M8 .if~~ plain washer 4 

15 HP450C060 15N tff- fili 1~ ~ JH~ ~I M8 ,, J..~~ spring washer 4 

16 HP450C06016N - 1-~ii?c~t~H M8*20 t "< /J\ ~- '/ pan screw 4 

17 HP450C060 17N :tt:1r ~tft ~0-7- roller 2 

18 HP450C06018N l-~$\)1:&:'/#("f) "f "< J'- r lower teflon belt I 

19 HP450C060 19N ~~J.e&:w<J:> J: "< J'- r upper t efl on belt I 

20 HP450C06020N * ~ 21' :tiL lilt 'f/ :/ 3 :.--o -7- ::.-~7 r tension roller shaft 2 

21 HP4SOC06021N :JHr ~·tiL !f!k _i]Eo-7-:/ ~ 7 r roller shaft 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. . .. .. 

1 HP450CS0700 IN ~J ~51?1$Hiii ~t~n f~~llitJR @I ilii " 'l IJ 3J5H& 1t 61> t1R brade stopper 4 

2 HP450CS07002N [ !:'l#~Jr~·;!;·iJt& [illfi ,, 'J l) SJ~t~ rotary strip off brade 8 

3 HP450CS07003N ~J l!.\ Jill $Hili 7W t'-~ lli t1R @l.ilii-'Hl 1t j. {~lj rotary shaft stopper side 4 

4 HP450CS07004N 1*.1;\f.H ~-H~t~~ M5*15 ;\#! 1\N ;r. '" t- hex holed bolt 8 

5 HP450CS07005N tr-111Ht~ 5f¥ Jtm ~ MS ,, }. ~1l£ spring washer 28 

6 HP450CS07006N *~~jijjfx 77'--' 'l7" 0 'l'J flange black 4 SU08 

7 HP450CS07007N rn75tmtn~ 'J 1) - t /~ 1 7. cleaner paipe 2 

8 HP450CS07008N yg1Jtffl1J1'~'~ffl: , ~ 1 .,. .:r.. '--' r J. 5' '" paipe end metal 2 

9 HP450CS07009N ;\fU.*A M8 ;\]H t 7 1- hex nut 4 

10 HP450CS070 1 ON ;fiF fi!J~B!fl Jft/J~ Ill M8 ,, }. Ji1it spring washer 2 

11 HP450CS070 11 N -lf~Wtl M8 .3¥J~1l£ plain washer 6 

12 HP450CS070 12N .s:y;~j~ MlO ~~~ plain washer 4 

13 HP450CS070 13N 3¥~1~1 M6 Sf~~ plain washer 6 

14 HP450CS070 14N *;r- rUJli 5f¥ ~ ~ F£M M6 rr 7-~~ spring washer 2 

15 HP450CS070 15N ;\ #.l ~~ ffl: M6 7\f:f:Jt'lf- hex nut 3 

16 HP450CS070 l6N 3C ~!M~i.t\ j. 5' '" matal I WC8*16*1.5 

17 HP450CS070 17N ~J ;ts 5* ~~!Til J;E 11f: J\'JI)j'/~:1/}."j- strip-off tension stay 1 

18 HP450CS070 18N 7C¥rMIIl~ }. 5' '" metal 1 06070 

19 HP450CS070 l9N 7C~!M.lfx j. ? '" metal 3 WC6.4*12*1.5 

20 HP450CS07020N ;\Je~t~i~ M6*20 ;\ffj ,-y. }1.- 1- hex bolt 1 

21 HP450CS07021N - 1-:r:m~t~t~ M8*50 ?. 7 }. }. 'J 1) ~ - raund head screw 1 

22 HP450CS07022N ~lj ~; fflj :.E itt I \ 'J l) ~ IJ 1.-J It }. "j - strip-off fixing stay 4 

23 HP450CS07023N lill~~J~fi!~ ~~~ ,, 'J 1) J. ?. 0 7 -;! 1- rotary blade sprocket 2 

24 HP450CS07024N l*l /, fH [!!] ~ ~ J:E t~n M5*5 ;\ fB 1\ H Jt J. ~- 'l hex holed set screw 4 

25 HP450CS07025N lii* -f.:r..-/ chain 1 25# 

26 HP450CS07026N 5t¥HI~~ }. ? '" matal 2 06040 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. . . ~ 

27 HP450CS07027N @.1$#~li~*~liitf: ~~ )\ 'J ') "f / -/ 3 / 7 0 7 '/ rotary strip-off tension sproket l 

28 HP450CS07028N ~;\ffl OO]fl:~~~~~ M6*40 7\JH/\:N;r.- )1.- t- hex holed bolt 1 

29 HP450CS07029N ~]7t~ 5* ~ 5fl! J{ 11'/1) 'f/:/3 /"]'1) /'; strip-off tension spring 1 

30 HP450CS07030N !*J/dt.I@Jf.E~~H M6*50 ;\ffl1\ N ;t! 1 ~.- " hex holed bolt 1 

31 HP450CS07031 N I?H#~H:t£~iVJbite f@~~'' 'J 1) ~~ttitJ A-;· o 7 7 I' rotary strip-off driving sprocket 1 

32 HP450CS07032N iitH!llilX -;'7-/:>. bush 1 HF1616 

33 HP450CS07033N ~~J~l t2J ~ltJ.HB) ~~ )\ 'l ') 1J 7- coller 1 

34 HP450CS07034N ;\ JR~~~f:f: M8*50 A7" 1J/ 'J '}'/:/~- spring washer 1 

35 HP450CS07035N ~J }ZS ful $-Hill ,, 7 •) §l'i.flll strip-off fixing stay 2 

36 HP450CS07036N ~1llffi "'( 7 ') / ~ bearing 2 6203 

37 HP450CS07037N "F~~J~i.!L !jjgttitJ 0-7- drai ving roller 1 

38 HP450CS07038N l.!li~t~-A: M8 ~~ 1 7 ;c. ;...- r ;. 9 ,~, paipe end metal 2 

39 HP450CS07039N ~ i)tJ§ 5fl! Jt A -;· ') / 'J' spring 2 

40 HP450CS07040N ~H~~~~~~'lFF @]J¥i; II 'J ') A "f - rotary strip-off tension sray(lower) . 1 

41 HP450CS07041 N ~Ji'~~~~t&....t @.Hii )\ 7 1) 7- "f - rotary strip-off tension stay( upper) 1 

42 HP450CS07042N 3C~Iil~lll7Jx }. 9 )I- metal 2 08060 

43 HP450CS07043N I*J ;\ it.l @J tt ~ ~~ f:f: M8*50 ;\ #11\ 11 ;t! JL- " hex holed bolt 2 

44 HP450CS07044N .IJLW:~ MS .lf~~ plain washer 4 

45 HP450CS07045N - 1 - ~:c.t~!l\.~f:f: M5*10 t "'( ;j\ ;£- '} pan screw 4 

46 HP450CS07046N ,_ !j: =m: :'k ~~ f:f: M5*20 t "'( lj\ ;£- v pan screw 16 

8.~ 7E 
ff,;:j :r"':;· ~n~Wu -~ $~.16 B-*~ ~gg 1&:ft ~1£ 

1 HP450C08001N :.:$: -f* ffi ;f& (A) ..t$ 1JJ\- upper cover 1 

2 HP450C08002N !Wi~~~ WTAA- h ,, - adiabatic cover 1 

3 HP450C08003N {miJifiit&~ 4T1 r 7-7 J'-' side table 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



•. 

J .. .. -

4 HP450C08004N Jii ~ )~J.JX 1i£ ;;is:{~Cfg{l IJ ''- body lower cover 1 

5 HP450C08005N 1Ndf. tiD* 1-* ff.i *K (B) 1*1t ,~ ~- Jl- j; ;\- operation panel cover 1 

6 HP450C08006N ~*dttii:iJt:x.m~ o ~11k 1fi. lid 2 

7 HP450C08007N W3 f9!1J x.m~ tJ il~ ~ 
J1D. lid 2 

8 HP450C08008N !Wi tM111 Jf :!\: lid 4 

9 HP450C08009N M5*70~~H iffiiWl~*A+ bolt 2 

10 HP450C080 1 ON .if~[\11 M8 f~~ plain washer 3 

11 HP450C08011N ~ffi flli ~m$ ~m ~ M8 ,, 7- ~1ft spring washer 2 

12 HP450C080 12N I\ fH !!(.~ ffl: M8 7\jgt7~ hex nut 1 

13 HP450C08013N 7\jH~~-~f:~ M8*80 7\#l ;f- Jl- ~ hex bolt 1 

14 HP450C08014N 1;~t~B M8 :\"\'17' t:J ~ cap nut 1 

15 HP450C08015N .lfm~ M6 f~~ plain washer 6 

16 HP450C08016N .lfm~ M5 5f~1ft plain washer 7 

17 HP450C080 l7N t-T-flli ~'B$ ~~ ~ M5 , < 7-~~ spring washer 7 

18 HP450C08018N ;\jH~!l!.,~H M5*35 ;\ jij ;Y- )l- ~ hex bolt 2 

19 HP450C080 19N - ~-~~!;t~~w~~ , II :.-1'- M5*10 t A:: ;j\ ;f. ~ pan screw 5 

20 HP450C08020N Vi-filiJ~~ ~ J¥H1H~ M6 ,, 7-~~ spring washer 2 

21 HP450C08021 N ;\19t~B M6 ;\fij t 7 ~ hex nut 4 

22 HP450C08022N ;\#J~~~~ M6*16 ;\#J ;Y- }l- ~ hex bolt 2 

23 HP450C08023N .s.y:mr~ M4 .,..~~ plain washer 15 

24 HP450C08024N ~~ xuw~ filtJH~ M4 ;\ 7- ~:i1t spring washer 15 

25 HP450C08025N -r-~·m·~~t£ , Ill. ,_ M4*10 t A:: ;J\ ~- ~ pan screw 15 

26 I-IP450C08026N -[- ."ft.t~t~f:~ M5*15 t A:: ;J\ ~- ~ pan screw 2 

27 HP450C08027N ~lit~;f& "HUJI7. ~..-- ~ front plate 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. - . -

If \j· {ffl~t,W -~ ffl5 ncn ;g El*~ v:f~ ~.E!. 
~"!! ~ff 

1 HP450C09001N ·Z11ffHix~ 7-~1.---J~-~tt scraper reciever 2 

2 HP450C09002N Jt1J ;·~ f ~1] f& J-71---1'- scraper 2 

3 H.P450C09003N Jt1n~t~:£1~ IJ 7- coller 4 

4 HP450C09004N l*l ;\ f:fl ~~ffii~~t~n M4*8 ;t; -o -~,:; Hex holded bolt 8 

5 HP450C09005N Jt1J~~~~t&r "7J.7-"f scraper stay lower 1 

6 HP450C09006N ti-fiUtB~ ~~ ij MS ri 7- Jm~ spring washer 16 

7 HP450C09007N ;\ f:fl ~~ £1: M5 /\jtlt'l~ hex nut 12 

8 HP450C09008N · 1-~:CJ~~~H: :J Ill lo"~- M5*30 t r-< ;J\ ::1- <) pan screw 4 

9 HP450C09009N -~tJ Jt~Jf ITil ;.E~ "7lfrl.Y>7-7- scraper fixing stay 4 

10 HP450C09010N ;\#Jili,_~flj: M4 ;\jij t -;; ~ hex nut 12 

11 HP450C09011N t;r, rw ~B~ ~ ~ li M4 ,, 7-~~ spring washer 4 

12 HP450C09012N 5&'!~x~t~n J. -t '} :..- ~ m .Y) ~- :; spring fixing screw 4 

13 HP450C09013N ~~1 f1i m 5&'! ~ J-"fl) /7' spring 4 

14 HP450C090 l4N '~*t~HJ M4 ~~"/7't"J~ cap nut 4 

15 HP450C09015N · 1 ·-~f.;t~t~~~ MS*IO t "';J\ ~- <) pan screw 12 

16 HP450C09016N ~m1~1 MS -'¥~~ plain washer 16 

17 HP450C090 1 7N Jt1Jl~ ~:tc~f&_t ,, 7 7-7-_t scraper stay upper l 

10. ~ ~ 
Jf-5 {ffl~t,ffi -~- $~36 B*~ 9t~ ~:;: ~ff 

1 HP450Cl0001N 2liJf~ 7'1---IJ- breaker 1 BM30-CB 

2 HP450Cl0002N Jt1H~EI!~ ::1 /:;'-'/-lj-- condencer 2 0.8uF 

3 HP450Cl0003N ~1M!~ --??' ~,-;1~;1-.-{-:lf- magnet switch l G7L-2A-BUB 

4 HP450Cl0004N !iffiiytf ~iiijT§' terminal l TB25-12 

5 HP450C10005N ~~mEt!ff SSR SSR 1 ASR-40DA-H 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. . . - .. 
6 HP450C10006N PCB~ :::~~~o-;v£~ control PCB 1 

7 HP450Cl0007N tJtfilli ffi /}-:l"j-f /7'7''1 1- cutting duct 35*50 

8 HP450C10008N i~:iilif~ J.t:'-f:I/f-tJ-7- speed controller 1 SS-22 

9 HP450Cl0009N JT-*~~ 1!t~;z..:::. ·:; t- power unit 1 S-15-24 

10 HP450Cl0010N ~~i;JJ~~ ;J/j'' /~- condencer 1 2uF 

11 HP450C10011N ~~it'J~~ ~!ti}):f: - ?- driving motor 1 YN80-25C/80JB50G 10 

12 HP450Cl0012N t.~~i~ t:-7-t/~- heater sensor l 

13 HP450C10013N 11fftliJF* ~:A'-~tlfln.Ll:t/olf- sensor 1 KSD301 9o·c 
14 HP450Cl0014N 1.Jil1.M& $: ~ liil ~ ftf: A t;;. ";J\ ~- ~ pan screw 2 2770050 

15 HP450Cl0015N ff.T!%~~ ~lj IJ t:' / pin 1 <1>6 

16 HP450C10016N -'¥~ :lf'-~ plain washer 2 M6 

17 HP450Cl0017N 1Ju!"At& ~~WillE 1ttB t-? -~It heater reciever 2 2770051 

18 HP450Cl0018N 1.Jo~t&~~~llb1tt - 7 -*&:Itt IJ 1-J-It ;ftlliiJJ J. 7 heater fixing sub stay 4 2770031 

19 HP450Cl0019N 1.Jut.~tli 1.Ju~~ heater uni t 2 2KW 

20 HP450Cl0020N JJu#l.~"'i1J "" '!' 
t:'/ pin 2 N0.2240143 

21 HP450C10021N 1~1\1Bm1H.m~~ t:'/ Pln 2 M6*15 

22 HP450Cl0022N ffli~~~~ 7'\jBU-t -:~ 1- hex U-nut 2 M6 

23 HP450Cl0023N !SfHi'LJl;X;: ') ~"/f-J,-{1'-f limit switch 6 V-103-1A4-T 

24 HP450C10024N +::J.:P,~~~H t ....;; ;J\ ;f- '.) pan screw 22 M3*15 

25 HP450C10025N ~m 7-1'') /7''}-;! "/ ~- spring washer 22 M3 

26 HP450Cl0026N .lflm "¥~:& plain washer 22 M3 

27 HP450Cl0027N ifulilfUJT-=* IJ L.ffl •J ~I' t- J.1 -:1-f belt warping prevention 4 D2RV-LlllB 

28 HP450Cl0028N ifu] i.i H * Wl/E ftt ') ~"/f-J,-{'7-fJ,"f- belt warping prevention stay 4 2770020 

29 HP450Cl0029N ~Jl1l-!l~~~ Jt &!) ;(- >.;' fixing screw 8 M4*10 

30 HP450Cl0030N !l!G tf {~ .iE lb it !l!tff{~ .iE :c- 7 - motor 2 YN60-4ZJ60JB 100080 

31 HP450Cl 0031N tli\\~1x m!Jt~~as thermostat 1 TPXW-4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. - .. ,. 
• 

32 HP450Cl0032N Jrnt&JF=* 71•-J..-{'77 timer switch 1 2A2B 

33 HP450Cl0033N ir.J iHI .QJH.R '/ ' ~ knob l MT25-W (ii:) 

34 HP450CI 0034N JaiVJJT-* ll$i J.. 1 / 7 driving switch l LA39-11D ( ~$) 

35 HP450Cl0035N ~.Lt::.Jl)~ {~_L[J..f '7 7 stop switch 1 LA39-11D ( tr) 

36 HP450Cl0036N ~:Jf'JT* ~~~J.t7- 1 '7 7 emergency switch 1 VX-Dl6-1A3 

37 HP450C1 0037N · 1· :7-fl?.:~ili_~H: t ~ Jj\ ~' :! pan screw 2 ric~t~H 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



32 HP450Cl0032N mlfiJF* 71•-J.-1':1-f timer switch 1 2A2B 

33 HP450C10033N iful:i£%Effi '/ ' ~ knob 1 MT25-W (~) 

34 HP450Cl0034N .Ia i;/J JT:rc :ii~J..1'71- driving switch 1 LA39-11D (~,i) 

35 HP450Cl0035N w.Ll:Jr* {~ 1t J.. 1 '/ 1- stop switch 1 LA39-llD ( ~[) 

36 HP450Cl0036N ~tf'JT9C ~ ~. ?1 Jt J.. 1 '/ 1- emergency switch 1 VX-Ql6-1A3 

37 HP450Cl0037N · I· 7-fl,t ~d(.; H~ t ~ l j\ ~- :! pan screw 2 ~~[!:gili~~~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




